1©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
Product Guide
GOLD LABEL™   Industrial Banded Raw Edge V-Belts
Designed for OEMs
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   1DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   1 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
2©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
         BX-CX
GOLD LABEL Banded X Classical
Product description         3
Size List           4
V-Belt Banded
         3VX-5VX
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow
Product description         7
Size List           8
V-Belt Banded
         XPZ-XPA-XPB
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge
Product description         13
Size List           14
V-Belt Banded
GOLD LABEL Banded Raw Edge - Table of Contents
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   2DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   2 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
3©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
V-Belt Raw Edge
Part Number Description: 2/BX100GL
2/: Number of ribs
BX: Profile
100: Internal Length (inches)
GL: Gold Label
Features and Benefits:
Tie Band Fabric: PET/Cotton, rubber impregnated
   - Abrasion Resistance
   - Prevents Vibrations and belt Turn-over
Tension Cords: High Modulus Polyester
   - Superior Dimensional stability (low stretch and tension decay)
   - High resistance to overloads and shock loads
   - Improved durability
   - Reduced maintenance
Cogs profile
   - improved bending fatigue
   - extra flexibility for smaller pulley
   - cooling effects
Body compound fibers loaded made of EPDM rubber blend
   - Good abrasion resistance
   - High Coefficient of friction (increased Power capacity vs. wrapped belt)
   - Good Ozone resistance
   - Very good Heat resistance
   - Temperature Range: -40 To +150 °C / -40 To +302 °F
   - Static conductive ISO1813
Designed for OEMs
Markets and Applications:
Ideal solution for shock or pulsating loads
Designed for heavy duty drives
Recommended solution for multiple belts drives where single belts vibrate or turn over, in particular where temperature is critical
Pulley Standards: ISO 5291
GOLD LABEL Banded X Classical - Product Description
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
BX 17 13 0.182
CX 22 16 0.317
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
BX 21/32 1/2 0.010
CX 7/8 5/8 0.018
V-Belt Raw Edge
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   3DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   3 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
4©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Classical - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
BX 17 13 0.182
CX 22 16 0.317
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
BX 21/32 1/2 0.010
CX 7/8 5/8 0.018
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/BX42GL 2 BX 1067 42.00 0.39 0.86
2/BX46GL 2 BX 1168 46.00 0.43 0.94
2/BX51GL 2 BX 1295 51.00 0.47 1.04
2/BX53GL 2 BX 1346 53.00 0.49 1.08
2/BX55GL 2 BX 1397 55.00 0.51 1.12
2/BX56GL 2 BX 1422 56.00 0.52 1.14
2/BX58GL 2 BX 1473 58.00 0.54 1.18
2/BX60GL 2 BX 1524 60.00 0.55 1.22
2/BX62GL 2 BX 1575 62.00 0.57 1.26
2/BX63GL 2 BX 1600 63.00 0.58 1.28
2/BX64GL 2 BX 1626 64.00 0.59 1.31
2/BX65GL 2 BX 1651 65.00 0.60 1.33
2/BX66GL 2 BX 1676 66.00 0.61 1.35
2/BX67GL 2 BX 1702 67.00 0.62 1.37
2/BX68GL 2 BX 1727 68.00 0.63 1.39
2/BX70GL 2 BX 1778 70.00 0.65 1.43
2/BX71GL 2 BX 1803 71.00 0.66 1.45
2/BX74GL 2 BX 1880 74.00 0.68 1.51
2/BX75GL 2 BX 1905 75.00 0.69 1.53
2/BX77GL 2 BX 1956 77.00 0.71 1.57
2/BX79GL 2 BX 2007 79.00 0.73 1.61
2/BX81GL 2 BX 2057 81.00 0.75 1.65
2/BX83GL 2 BX 2108 83.00 0.77 1.69
2/BX84GL 2 BX 2134 84.00 0.78 1.71
2/BX85GL 2 BX 2159 85.00 0.79 1.73
2/BX87GL 2 BX 2210 87.00 0.80 1.77
2/BX90GL 2 BX 2286 90.00 0.83 1.84
2/BX93GL 2 BX 2362 93.00 0.86 1.90
2/BX96GL 2 BX 2438 96.00 0.89 1.96
2/BX97GL 2 BX 2464 97.00 0.90 1.98
2/BX100GL 2 BX 2540 100.00 0.92 2.04
2/BX103GL 2 BX 2616 103.00 0.95 2.10
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   4DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   4 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
5©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Classical - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
BX 17 13 0.182
CX 22 16 0.317
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
BX 21/32 1/2 0.010
CX 7/8 5/8 0.018
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/BX105GL 2 BX 2667 105.00 0.97 2.14
2/BX112GL 2 BX 2845 112.00 1.04 2.28
3/BX42GL 3 BX 1067 42.00 0.58 1.28
3/BX46GL 3 BX 1168 46.00 0.64 1.41
3/BX51GL 3 BX 1295 51.00 0.71 1.56
3/BX53GL 3 BX 1346 53.00 0.74 1.62
3/BX55GL 3 BX 1397 55.00 0.76 1.68
3/BX56GL 3 BX 1422 56.00 0.78 1.71
3/BX58GL 3 BX 1473 58.00 0.80 1.77
3/BX60GL 3 BX 1524 60.00 0.83 1.84
3/BX62GL 3 BX 1575 62.00 0.86 1.90
3/BX63GL 3 BX 1600 63.00 0.87 1.93
3/BX64GL 3 BX 1626 64.00 0.89 1.96
3/BX65GL 3 BX 1651 65.00 0.90 1.99
3/BX66GL 3 BX 1676 66.00 0.92 2.02
3/BX67GL 3 BX 1702 67.00 0.93 2.05
3/BX68GL 3 BX 1727 68.00 0.94 2.08
3/BX70GL 3 BX 1778 70.00 0.97 2.14
3/BX71GL 3 BX 1803 71.00 0.99 2.17
3/BX74GL 3 BX 1880 74.00 1.03 2.26
3/BX75GL 3 BX 1905 75.00 1.04 2.29
3/BX77GL 3 BX 1956 77.00 1.07 2.36
3/BX79GL 3 BX 2007 79.00 1.10 2.42
3/BX81GL 3 BX 2057 81.00 1.12 2.48
3/BX83GL 3 BX 2108 83.00 1.15 2.54
3/BX84GL 3 BX 2134 84.00 1.17 2.57
3/BX85GL 3 BX 2159 85.00 1.18 2.60
3/BX87GL 3 BX 2210 87.00 1.21 2.66
3/BX90GL 3 BX 2286 90.00 1.25 2.75
3/BX93GL 3 BX 2362 93.00 1.29 2.84
3/BX96GL 3 BX 2438 96.00 1.33 2.94
3/BX97GL 3 BX 2464 97.00 1.35 2.97
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   5DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   5 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Li
Inside length
(mm)
Li
Inside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
6©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Classical - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
BX 17 13 0.182
CX 22 16 0.317
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
BX 21/32 1/2 0.010
CX 7/8 5/8 0.018
V-Belt Raw Edge
3/BX100GL 3 BX 2540 100.00 1.39 3.06
3/BX103GL 3 BX 2616 103.00 1.43 3.15
3/BX105GL 3 BX 2667 105.00 1.46 3.21
3/BX112GL 3 BX 2845 112.00 1.55 3.43
2/CX75GL 2 CX 1905 75.00 1.21 2.67
2/CX81GL 2 CX 2057 81.00 1.31 2.88
2/CX85GL 2 CX 2159 85.00 1.37 3.02
2/CX90GL 2 CX 2286 90.00 1.45 3.20
2/CX96GL 2 CX 2438 96.00 1.55 3.41
2/CX100GL 2 CX 2540 100.00 1.61 3.56
2/CX105GL 2 CX 2667 105.00 1.69 3.73
2/CX112GL 2 CX 2845 112.00 1.81 3.98
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   6DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   6 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
7©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Product Description
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
V-Belt Raw Edge
Part Number Description: 2/3VX800GL
2/: Number of ribs
3VX: Profile
800: External Length (tenths of an inch)
GL: Gold Label
Features and Benefits:
Tie Band Fabric: PET/Cotton, rubber impregnated
   - Abrasion Resistance
   - Prevents Vibrations and belt Turn-over
Tension Cords: High Modulus Polyester
   - Superior Dimensional stability (low stretch and tension decay)
   - High resistance to overloads and shock loads
   - Improved durability
   - Reduced maintenance
Cogs profile
   - improved bending fatigue
   - extra flexibility for smaller pulley
   - cooling effects
Body compound fibers loaded made of EPDM rubber blend
   - Good abrasion resistance
   - High Coefficient of friction (increased Power capacity vs. wrapped belt)
   - Good Ozone resistance
   - Very good Heat resistance
   - Temperature Range: -40 To +150 °C / -40 To +302 °F
   - Static conductive ISO1813
Designed for OEMs
Markets and Applications:
Ideal solution for shock or pulsating loads
Designed for heavy duty drives where space is critical especially where small or sub-minimal sheave diameters are required
Recommended solution for multiple belts drives where single belts vibrate or turn over, in particular where temperature and power capacity is critical
Pulley Standards: ARPM/MPTA IP-22 / ISO5290
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   7DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   7 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Lo
Outside length
(mm)
Lo
Outside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
8©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/3VX250GL 2 3VX 635 25.00 0.10 0.22
2/3VX265GL 2 3VX 660 26.00 0.11 0.23
2/3VX280GL 2 3VX 711 28.00 0.11 0.25
2/3VX300GL 2 3VX 762 30.00 0.12 0.27
2/3VX315GL 2 3VX 787 31.00 0.13 0.28
2/3VX335GL 2 3VX 838 33.00 0.13 0.30
2/3VX355GL 2 3VX 889 35.00 0.14 0.31
2/3VX375GL 2 3VX 940 37.00 0.15 0.33
2/3VX400GL 2 3VX 1016 40.00 0.16 0.36
2/3VX425GL 2 3VX 1067 42.00 0.17 0.38
2/3VX450GL 2 3VX 1143 45.00 0.18 0.40
2/3VX475GL 2 3VX 1194 47.00 0.19 0.42
2/3VX500GL 2 3VX 1270 50.00 0.20 0.45
2/3VX530GL 2 3VX 1346 53.00 0.22 0.48
2/3VX560GL 2 3VX 1422 56.00 0.23 0.50
2/3VX600GL 2 3VX 1524 60.00 0.24 0.54
2/3VX630GL 2 3VX 1600 63.00 0.26 0.56
2/3VX670GL 2 3VX 1702 67.00 0.27 0.60
2/3VX710GL 2 3VX 1803 71.00 0.29 0.64
2/3VX750GL 2 3VX 1905 75.00 0.30 0.67
2/3VX800GL 2 3VX 2032 80.00 0.33 0.72
2/3VX820GL 2 3VX 2083 82.00 0.33 0.74
2/3VX850GL 2 3VX 2159 85.00 0.35 0.76
2/3VX900GL 2 3VX 2286 90.00 0.37 0.81
2/3VX950GL 2 3VX 2413 95.00 0.39 0.85
2/3VX1000GL 2 3VX 2540 100.00 0.41 0.90
2/3VX1060GL 2 3VX 2692 106.00 0.43 0.95
2/3VX1120GL 2 3VX 2845 112.00 0.46 1.00
3/3VX250GL 3 3VX 635 25.00 0.15 0.34
3/3VX265GL 3 3VX 660 26.00 0.16 0.35
3/3VX280GL 3 3VX 711 28.00 0.17 0.38
3/3VX300GL 3 3VX 762 30.00 0.18 0.40
3/3VX315GL 3 3VX 787 31.00 0.19 0.42
3/3VX335GL 3 3VX 838 33.00 0.20 0.44
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   8DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   8 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Lo
Outside length
(mm)
Lo
Outside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
9©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
3/3VX355GL 3 3VX 889 35.00 0.21 0.47
3/3VX375GL 3 3VX 940 37.00 0.23 0.50
3/3VX400GL 3 3VX 1016 40.00 0.24 0.54
3/3VX425GL 3 3VX 1067 42.00 0.26 0.56
3/3VX450GL 3 3VX 1143 45.00 0.27 0.61
3/3VX475GL 3 3VX 1194 47.00 0.29 0.63
3/3VX500GL 3 3VX 1270 50.00 0.30 0.67
3/3VX530GL 3 3VX 1346 53.00 0.32 0.71
3/3VX560GL 3 3VX 1422 56.00 0.34 0.75
3/3VX600GL 3 3VX 1524 60.00 0.37 0.81
3/3VX630GL 3 3VX 1600 63.00 0.38 0.85
3/3VX670GL 3 3VX 1702 67.00 0.41 0.90
3/3VX710GL 3 3VX 1803 71.00 0.43 0.95
3/3VX750GL 3 3VX 1905 75.00 0.46 1.01
3/3VX800GL 3 3VX 2032 80.00 0.49 1.08
3/3VX820GL 3 3VX 2083 82.00 0.50 1.10
3/3VX850GL 3 3VX 2159 85.00 0.52 1.14
3/3VX900GL 3 3VX 2286 90.00 0.55 1.21
3/3VX950GL 3 3VX 2413 95.00 0.58 1.28
3/3VX1000GL 3 3VX 2540 100.00 0.61 1.34
3/3VX1060GL 3 3VX 2692 106.00 0.65 1.43
3/3VX1120GL 3 3VX 2845 112.00 0.68 1.51
4/3VX250GL 4 3VX 635 25.00 0.20 0.45
4/3VX265GL 4 3VX 660 26.00 0.21 0.47
4/3VX280GL 4 3VX 711 28.00 0.23 0.50
4/3VX300GL 4 3VX 762 30.00 0.24 0.54
4/3VX315GL 4 3VX 787 31.00 0.25 0.56
4/3VX335GL 4 3VX 838 33.00 0.27 0.59
4/3VX355GL 4 3VX 889 35.00 0.28 0.63
4/3VX375GL 4 3VX 940 37.00 0.30 0.66
4/3VX400GL 4 3VX 1016 40.00 0.33 0.72
4/3VX425GL 4 3VX 1067 42.00 0.34 0.75
4/3VX450GL 4 3VX 1143 45.00 0.37 0.81
4/3VX475GL 4 3VX 1194 47.00 0.38 0.84
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   9DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   9 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Lo
Outside length
(mm)
Lo
Outside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
10©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
4/3VX500GL 4 3VX 1270 50.00 0.41 0.90
4/3VX530GL 4 3VX 1346 53.00 0.43 0.95
4/3VX560GL 4 3VX 1422 56.00 0.46 1.00
4/3VX600GL 4 3VX 1524 60.00 0.49 1.08
4/3VX630GL 4 3VX 1600 63.00 0.51 1.13
4/3VX670GL 4 3VX 1702 67.00 0.54 1.20
4/3VX710GL 4 3VX 1803 71.00 0.58 1.27
4/3VX750GL 4 3VX 1905 75.00 0.61 1.34
4/3VX800GL 4 3VX 2032 80.00 0.65 1.43
4/3VX820GL 4 3VX 2083 82.00 0.67 1.47
4/3VX850GL 4 3VX 2159 85.00 0.69 1.52
4/3VX900GL 4 3VX 2286 90.00 0.73 1.61
4/3VX950GL 4 3VX 2413 95.00 0.77 1.70
4/3VX1000GL 4 3VX 2540 100.00 0.81 1.79
4/3VX1060GL 4 3VX 2692 106.00 0.86 1.90
4/3VX1120GL 4 3VX 2845 112.00 0.91 2.01
5/3VX250GL 5 3VX 635 25.00 0.25 0.56
5/3VX265GL 5 3VX 660 26.00 0.26 0.58
5/3VX280GL 5 3VX 711 28.00 0.28 0.63
5/3VX300GL 5 3VX 762 30.00 0.30 0.67
5/3VX315GL 5 3VX 787 31.00 0.32 0.69
5/3VX335GL 5 3VX 838 33.00 0.34 0.74
5/3VX355GL 5 3VX 889 35.00 0.36 0.78
5/3VX375GL 5 3VX 940 37.00 0.38 0.83
5/3VX400GL 5 3VX 1016 40.00 0.41 0.90
5/3VX425GL 5 3VX 1067 42.00 0.43 0.94
5/3VX450GL 5 3VX 1143 45.00 0.46 1.01
5/3VX475GL 5 3VX 1194 47.00 0.48 1.05
5/3VX500GL 5 3VX 1270 50.00 0.51 1.12
5/3VX530GL 5 3VX 1346 53.00 0.54 1.19
5/3VX560GL 5 3VX 1422 56.00 0.57 1.25
5/3VX600GL 5 3VX 1524 60.00 0.61 1.34
5/3VX630GL 5 3VX 1600 63.00 0.64 1.41
5/3VX670GL 5 3VX 1702 67.00 0.68 1.50
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   10DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   10 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Lo
Outside length
(mm)
Lo
Outside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
11©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
5/3VX710GL 5 3VX 1803 71.00 0.72 1.59
5/3VX750GL 5 3VX 1905 75.00 0.76 1.68
5/3VX800GL 5 3VX 2032 80.00 0.81 1.79
5/3VX820GL 5 3VX 2083 82.00 0.83 1.84
5/3VX850GL 5 3VX 2159 85.00 0.86 1.90
5/3VX900GL 5 3VX 2286 90.00 0.91 2.02
5/3VX950GL 5 3VX 2413 95.00 0.97 2.13
5/3VX1000GL 5 3VX 2540 100.00 1.02 2.24
5/3VX1060GL 5 3VX 2692 106.00 1.08 2.38
5/3VX1120GL 5 3VX 2845 112.00 1.14 2.51
6/3VX250GL 6 3VX 635 25.00 0.30 0.67
6/3VX265GL 6 3VX 660 26.00 0.32 0.70
6/3VX280GL 6 3VX 711 28.00 0.34 0.75
6/3VX300GL 6 3VX 762 30.00 0.37 0.81
6/3VX315GL 6 3VX 787 31.00 0.38 0.83
6/3VX335GL 6 3VX 838 33.00 0.40 0.89
6/3VX355GL 6 3VX 889 35.00 0.43 0.94
6/3VX375GL 6 3VX 940 37.00 0.45 0.99
6/3VX400GL 6 3VX 1016 40.00 0.49 1.08
6/3VX425GL 6 3VX 1067 42.00 0.51 1.13
6/3VX450GL 6 3VX 1143 45.00 0.55 1.21
6/3VX475GL 6 3VX 1194 47.00 0.57 1.26
6/3VX500GL 6 3VX 1270 50.00 0.61 1.34
6/3VX530GL 6 3VX 1346 53.00 0.65 1.43
6/3VX560GL 6 3VX 1422 56.00 0.68 1.51
6/3VX600GL 6 3VX 1524 60.00 0.73 1.61
6/3VX630GL 6 3VX 1600 63.00 0.77 1.69
6/3VX670GL 6 3VX 1702 67.00 0.82 1.80
6/3VX710GL 6 3VX 1803 71.00 0.87 1.91
6/3VX750GL 6 3VX 1905 75.00 0.91 2.02
6/3VX800GL 6 3VX 2032 80.00 0.98 2.15
6/3VX820GL 6 3VX 2083 82.00 1.00 2.21
6/3VX850GL 6 3VX 2159 85.00 1.04 2.29
6/3VX900GL 6 3VX 2286 90.00 1.10 2.42
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   11DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   11 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Lo
Outside length
(mm)
Lo
Outside length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
12©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Narrow - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
3VX 9 10 0.080
5VX 15 15 0.227
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
3VX 3/8 25/64 0.004
5VX 5/8 38/64 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
6/3VX950GL 6 3VX 2413 95.00 1.16 2.55
6/3VX1000GL 6 3VX 2540 100.00 1.22 2.69
6/3VX1060GL 6 3VX 2692 106.00 1.29 2.85
6/3VX1120GL 6 3VX 2845 112.00 1.37 3.01
2/5VX500GL 2 5VX 1270 50.00 0.58 1.27
2/5VX530GL 2 5VX 1346 53.00 0.61 1.35
2/5VX560GL 2 5VX 1422 56.00 0.65 1.42
2/5VX600GL 2 5VX 1524 60.00 0.69 1.52
2/5VX630GL 2 5VX 1600 63.00 0.73 1.60
2/5VX670GL 2 5VX 1702 67.00 0.77 1.70
2/5VX710GL 2 5VX 1803 71.00 0.82 1.80
2/5VX750GL 2 5VX 1905 75.00 0.86 1.90
2/5VX800GL 2 5VX 2032 80.00 0.92 2.03
2/5VX850GL 2 5VX 2159 85.00 0.98 2.16
2/5VX900GL 2 5VX 2286 90.00 1.04 2.29
2/5VX950GL 2 5VX 2413 95.00 1.09 2.41
2/5VX1000GL 2 5VX 2540 100.00 1.15 2.54
2/5VX1060GL 2 5VX 2692 106.00 1.22 2.69
2/5VX1120GL 2 5VX 2845 112.00 1.29 2.84
3/5VX500GL 3 5VX 1270 50.00 0.86 1.90
3/5VX530GL 3 5VX 1346 53.00 0.92 2.02
3/5VX560GL 3 5VX 1422 56.00 0.97 2.13
3/5VX600GL 3 5VX 1524 60.00 1.04 2.29
3/5VX630GL 3 5VX 1600 63.00 1.09 2.40
3/5VX670GL 3 5VX 1702 67.00 1.16 2.55
3/5VX710GL 3 5VX 1803 71.00 1.23 2.70
3/5VX750GL 3 5VX 1905 75.00 1.30 2.86
3/5VX800GL 3 5VX 2032 80.00 1.38 3.05
3/5VX850GL 3 5VX 2159 85.00 1.47 3.24
3/5VX900GL 3 5VX 2286 90.00 1.56 3.43
3/5VX950GL 3 5VX 2413 95.00 1.64 3.62
3/5VX1000GL 3 5VX 2540 100.00 1.73 3.81
3/5VX1060GL 3 5VX 2692 106.00 1.83 4.04
3/5VX1120GL 3 5VX 2845 112.00 1.94 4.27
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   12DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   12 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
13©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Product Description
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
V-Belt Raw Edge
Part Number Description: 2/XPA1250GL
2/: Number of ribs
XPA: Profile
1250: Datum Length (mm)
GL: Gold Label
Features and Benefits:
Tie Band Fabric: PET/Cotton, rubber impregnated
   - Abrasion Resistance
   - Prevents Vibrations and belt Turn-over
Tension Cords: High Modulus Polyester
   - Superior Dimensional stability (low stretch and tension decay)
   - High resistance to overloads and shock loads
   - Improved durability
   - Reduced maintenance
Cogs profile
   - improved bending fatigue
   - extra flexibility for smaller pulley
   - cooling effects
Body compound fibers loaded made of EPDM rubber blend
   - Good abrasion resistance
   - High Coefficient of friction (increased Power capacity vs. wrapped belt)
   - Good Ozone resistance
   - Very good Heat resistance
   - Temperature Range: -40 To +150 °C / -40 To +302 °F
   - Static conductive ISO1813
Designed for OEMs
Markets and Applications:
Ideal solution for shock or pulsating loads
Designed for heavy duty metric drives where space is critical especially where small or sub-minimal sheave diameters are required
Recommended solution for multiple belts drives where single belts vibrate or turn over, in particular where temperature, power capacity,
space and weightn are critical
Pulley Standards: DIN2211 - ISO 4183
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   13DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   13 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
14©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/XPZ800GL 2 XPZ 800 31.50 0.29 0.13
2/XPZ850GL 2 XPZ 850 33.46 0.31 0.14
2/XPZ900GL 2 XPZ 900 35.43 0.33 0.15
2/XPZ950GL 2 XPZ 950 37.40 0.34 0.16
2/XPZ1000GL 2 XPZ 1000 39.37 0.36 0.16
2/XPZ1030GL 2 XPZ 1030 40.55 0.37 0.17
2/XPZ1060GL 2 XPZ 1060 41.73 0.38 0.17
2/XPZ1090GL 2 XPZ 1090 42.91 0.39 0.18
2/XPZ1120GL 2 XPZ 1120 44.09 0.41 0.18
2/XPZ1150GL 2 XPZ 1150 45.28 0.42 0.19
2/XPZ1180GL 2 XPZ 1180 46.46 0.43 0.19
2/XPZ1212GL 2 XPZ 1212 47.72 0.44 0.20
2/XPZ1250GL 2 XPZ 1250 49.21 0.45 0.21
2/XPZ1270GL 2 XPZ 1270 50.00 0.46 0.21
2/XPZ1320GL 2 XPZ 1320 51.97 0.48 0.22
2/XPZ1340GL 2 XPZ 1340 52.76 0.49 0.22
2/XPZ1362GL 2 XPZ 1362 53.62 0.49 0.22
2/XPZ1400GL 2 XPZ 1400 55.12 0.51 0.23
2/XPZ1420GL 2 XPZ 1420 55.91 0.51 0.23
2/XPZ1450GL 2 XPZ 1450 57.09 0.53 0.24
2/XPZ1487GL 2 XPZ 1487 58.54 0.54 0.24
2/XPZ1500GL 2 XPZ 1500 59.06 0.54 0.25
2/XPZ1550GL 2 XPZ 1550 61.02 0.56 0.25
2/XPZ1600GL 2 XPZ 1600 62.99 0.58 0.26
2/XPZ1650GL 2 XPZ 1650 64.96 0.60 0.27
2/XPZ1700GL 2 XPZ 1700 66.93 0.62 0.28
2/XPZ1750GL 2 XPZ 1750 68.90 0.63 0.29
2/XPZ1800GL 2 XPZ 1800 70.87 0.65 0.30
2/XPZ1850GL 2 XPZ 1850 72.83 0.67 0.30
2/XPZ1900GL 2 XPZ 1900 74.80 0.69 0.31
2/XPZ1950GL 2 XPZ 1950 76.77 0.71 0.32
2/XPZ2000GL 2 XPZ 2000 78.74 0.72 0.33
2/XPZ2030GL 2 XPZ 2030 79.92 0.74 0.33
2/XPZ2120GL 2 XPZ 2120 83.46 0.77 0.35
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   14DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   14 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
15©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/XPZ2160GL 2 XPZ 2160 85.04 0.78 0.35
2/XPZ2240GL 2 XPZ 2240 88.19 0.81 0.37
2/XPZ2360GL 2 XPZ 2360 92.91 0.85 0.39
2/XPZ2500GL 2 XPZ 2500 98.43 0.91 0.41
2/XPZ2650GL 2 XPZ 2650 104.33 0.96 0.44
2/XPZ2800GL 2 XPZ 2800 110.24 1.01 0.46
3/XPZ800GL 3 XPZ 800 31.50 0.43 0.20
3/XPZ850GL 3 XPZ 850 33.46 0.46 0.21
3/XPZ900GL 3 XPZ 900 35.43 0.49 0.22
3/XPZ950GL 3 XPZ 950 37.40 0.52 0.23
3/XPZ1000GL 3 XPZ 1000 39.37 0.54 0.25
3/XPZ1030GL 3 XPZ 1030 40.55 0.56 0.25
3/XPZ1060GL 3 XPZ 1060 41.73 0.58 0.26
3/XPZ1090GL 3 XPZ 1090 42.91 0.59 0.27
3/XPZ1120GL 3 XPZ 1120 44.09 0.61 0.28
3/XPZ1150GL 3 XPZ 1150 45.28 0.62 0.28
3/XPZ1180GL 3 XPZ 1180 46.46 0.64 0.29
3/XPZ1212GL 3 XPZ 1212 47.72 0.66 0.30
3/XPZ1250GL 3 XPZ 1250 49.21 0.68 0.31
3/XPZ1270GL 3 XPZ 1270 50.00 0.69 0.31
3/XPZ1320GL 3 XPZ 1320 51.97 0.72 0.33
3/XPZ1340GL 3 XPZ 1340 52.76 0.73 0.33
3/XPZ1362GL 3 XPZ 1362 53.62 0.74 0.34
3/XPZ1400GL 3 XPZ 1400 55.12 0.76 0.35
3/XPZ1420GL 3 XPZ 1420 55.91 0.77 0.35
3/XPZ1450GL 3 XPZ 1450 57.09 0.79 0.36
3/XPZ1487GL 3 XPZ 1487 58.54 0.81 0.37
3/XPZ1500GL 3 XPZ 1500 59.06 0.81 0.37
3/XPZ1550GL 3 XPZ 1550 61.02 0.84 0.38
3/XPZ1600GL 3 XPZ 1600 62.99 0.87 0.39
3/XPZ1650GL 3 XPZ 1650 64.96 0.90 0.41
3/XPZ1700GL 3 XPZ 1700 66.93 0.92 0.42
3/XPZ1750GL 3 XPZ 1750 68.90 0.95 0.43
3/XPZ1800GL 3 XPZ 1800 70.87 0.98 0.44
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   15DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   15 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
16©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
3/XPZ1850GL 3 XPZ 1850 72.83 1.01 0.46
3/XPZ1900GL 3 XPZ 1900 74.80 1.03 0.47
3/XPZ1950GL 3 XPZ 1950 76.77 1.06 0.48
3/XPZ2000GL 3 XPZ 2000 78.74 1.09 0.49
3/XPZ2030GL 3 XPZ 2030 79.92 1.10 0.50
3/XPZ2120GL 3 XPZ 2120 83.46 1.15 0.52
3/XPZ2160GL 3 XPZ 2160 85.04 1.17 0.53
3/XPZ2240GL 3 XPZ 2240 88.19 1.22 0.55
3/XPZ2360GL 3 XPZ 2360 92.91 1.28 0.58
3/XPZ2500GL 3 XPZ 2500 98.43 1.36 0.62
3/XPZ2650GL 3 XPZ 2650 104.33 1.44 0.65
3/XPZ2800GL 3 XPZ 2800 110.24 1.52 0.69
4/XPZ800GL 4 XPZ 800 31.50 0.58 0.26
4/XPZ850GL 4 XPZ 850 33.46 0.62 0.28
4/XPZ900GL 4 XPZ 900 35.43 0.65 0.30
4/XPZ950GL 4 XPZ 950 37.40 0.69 0.31
4/XPZ1000GL 4 XPZ 1000 39.37 0.72 0.33
4/XPZ1030GL 4 XPZ 1030 40.55 0.75 0.34
4/XPZ1060GL 4 XPZ 1060 41.73 0.77 0.35
4/XPZ1090GL 4 XPZ 1090 42.91 0.79 0.36
4/XPZ1120GL 4 XPZ 1120 44.09 0.81 0.37
4/XPZ1150GL 4 XPZ 1150 45.28 0.83 0.38
4/XPZ1180GL 4 XPZ 1180 46.46 0.85 0.39
4/XPZ1212GL 4 XPZ 1212 47.72 0.88 0.40
4/XPZ1250GL 4 XPZ 1250 49.21 0.91 0.41
4/XPZ1270GL 4 XPZ 1270 50.00 0.92 0.42
4/XPZ1320GL 4 XPZ 1320 51.97 0.96 0.43
4/XPZ1340GL 4 XPZ 1340 52.76 0.97 0.44
4/XPZ1362GL 4 XPZ 1362 53.62 0.99 0.45
4/XPZ1400GL 4 XPZ 1400 55.12 1.01 0.46
4/XPZ1420GL 4 XPZ 1420 55.91 1.03 0.47
4/XPZ1450GL 4 XPZ 1450 57.09 1.05 0.48
4/XPZ1487GL 4 XPZ 1487 58.54 1.08 0.49
4/XPZ1500GL 4 XPZ 1500 59.06 1.09 0.49
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   16DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   16 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
17©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
4/XPZ1550GL 4 XPZ 1550 61.02 1.12 0.51
4/XPZ1600GL 4 XPZ 1600 62.99 1.16 0.53
4/XPZ1650GL 4 XPZ 1650 64.96 1.20 0.54
4/XPZ1700GL 4 XPZ 1700 66.93 1.23 0.56
4/XPZ1750GL 4 XPZ 1750 68.90 1.27 0.58
4/XPZ1800GL 4 XPZ 1800 70.87 1.30 0.59
4/XPZ1850GL 4 XPZ 1850 72.83 1.34 0.61
4/XPZ1900GL 4 XPZ 1900 74.80 1.38 0.62
4/XPZ1950GL 4 XPZ 1950 76.77 1.41 0.64
4/XPZ2000GL 4 XPZ 2000 78.74 1.45 0.66
4/XPZ2030GL 4 XPZ 2030 79.92 1.47 0.67
4/XPZ2120GL 4 XPZ 2120 83.46 1.54 0.70
4/XPZ2160GL 4 XPZ 2160 85.04 1.56 0.71
4/XPZ2240GL 4 XPZ 2240 88.19 1.62 0.74
4/XPZ2360GL 4 XPZ 2360 92.91 1.71 0.78
4/XPZ2500GL 4 XPZ 2500 98.43 1.81 0.82
4/XPZ2650GL 4 XPZ 2650 104.33 1.92 0.87
4/XPZ2800GL 4 XPZ 2800 110.24 2.03 0.92
5/XPZ800GL 5 XPZ 800 31.50 0.72 0.33
5/XPZ850GL 5 XPZ 850 33.46 0.77 0.35
5/XPZ900GL 5 XPZ 900 35.43 0.81 0.37
5/XPZ950GL 5 XPZ 950 37.40 0.86 0.39
5/XPZ1000GL 5 XPZ 1000 39.37 0.91 0.41
5/XPZ1030GL 5 XPZ 1030 40.55 0.93 0.42
5/XPZ1060GL 5 XPZ 1060 41.73 0.96 0.44
5/XPZ1090GL 5 XPZ 1090 42.91 0.99 0.45
5/XPZ1120GL 5 XPZ 1120 44.09 1.01 0.46
5/XPZ1150GL 5 XPZ 1150 45.28 1.04 0.47
5/XPZ1180GL 5 XPZ 1180 46.46 1.07 0.48
5/XPZ1212GL 5 XPZ 1212 47.72 1.10 0.50
5/XPZ1250GL 5 XPZ 1250 49.21 1.13 0.51
5/XPZ1270GL 5 XPZ 1270 50.00 1.15 0.52
5/XPZ1320GL 5 XPZ 1320 51.97 1.20 0.54
5/XPZ1340GL 5 XPZ 1340 52.76 1.21 0.55
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   17DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   17 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
18©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
5/XPZ1362GL 5 XPZ 1362 53.62 1.23 0.56
5/XPZ1400GL 5 XPZ 1400 55.12 1.27 0.58
5/XPZ1420GL 5 XPZ 1420 55.91 1.29 0.58
5/XPZ1450GL 5 XPZ 1450 57.09 1.31 0.60
5/XPZ1487GL 5 XPZ 1487 58.54 1.35 0.61
5/XPZ1500GL 5 XPZ 1500 59.06 1.36 0.62
5/XPZ1550GL 5 XPZ 1550 61.02 1.40 0.64
5/XPZ1600GL 5 XPZ 1600 62.99 1.45 0.66
5/XPZ1650GL 5 XPZ 1650 64.96 1.49 0.68
5/XPZ1700GL 5 XPZ 1700 66.93 1.54 0.70
5/XPZ1750GL 5 XPZ 1750 68.90 1.58 0.72
5/XPZ1800GL 5 XPZ 1800 70.87 1.63 0.74
5/XPZ1850GL 5 XPZ 1850 72.83 1.68 0.76
5/XPZ1900GL 5 XPZ 1900 74.80 1.72 0.78
5/XPZ1950GL 5 XPZ 1950 76.77 1.77 0.80
5/XPZ2000GL 5 XPZ 2000 78.74 1.81 0.82
5/XPZ2030GL 5 XPZ 2030 79.92 1.84 0.83
5/XPZ2120GL 5 XPZ 2120 83.46 1.92 0.87
5/XPZ2160GL 5 XPZ 2160 85.04 1.96 0.89
5/XPZ2240GL 5 XPZ 2240 88.19 2.03 0.92
5/XPZ2360GL 5 XPZ 2360 92.91 2.14 0.97
5/XPZ2500GL 5 XPZ 2500 98.43 2.26 1.03
5/XPZ2650GL 5 XPZ 2650 104.33 2.40 1.09
5/XPZ2800GL 5 XPZ 2800 110.24 2.54 1.15
6/XPZ800GL 6 XPZ 800 31.50 0.87 0.39
6/XPZ850GL 6 XPZ 850 33.46 0.92 0.42
6/XPZ900GL 6 XPZ 900 35.43 0.98 0.44
6/XPZ950GL 6 XPZ 950 37.40 1.03 0.47
6/XPZ1000GL 6 XPZ 1000 39.37 1.09 0.49
6/XPZ1030GL 6 XPZ 1030 40.55 1.12 0.51
6/XPZ1060GL 6 XPZ 1060 41.73 1.15 0.52
6/XPZ1090GL 6 XPZ 1090 42.91 1.18 0.54
6/XPZ1120GL 6 XPZ 1120 44.09 1.22 0.55
6/XPZ1150GL 6 XPZ 1150 45.28 1.25 0.57
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   18DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   18 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
19©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
6/XPZ1180GL 6 XPZ 1180 46.46 1.28 0.58
6/XPZ1212GL 6 XPZ 1212 47.72 1.32 0.60
6/XPZ1250GL 6 XPZ 1250 49.21 1.36 0.62
6/XPZ1270GL 6 XPZ 1270 50.00 1.38 0.63
6/XPZ1320GL 6 XPZ 1320 51.97 1.43 0.65
6/XPZ1340GL 6 XPZ 1340 52.76 1.46 0.66
6/XPZ1362GL 6 XPZ 1362 53.62 1.48 0.67
6/XPZ1400GL 6 XPZ 1400 55.12 1.52 0.69
6/XPZ1420GL 6 XPZ 1420 55.91 1.54 0.70
6/XPZ1450GL 6 XPZ 1450 57.09 1.58 0.71
6/XPZ1487GL 6 XPZ 1487 58.54 1.62 0.73
6/XPZ1500GL 6 XPZ 1500 59.06 1.63 0.74
6/XPZ1550GL 6 XPZ 1550 61.02 1.68 0.76
6/XPZ1600GL 6 XPZ 1600 62.99 1.74 0.79
6/XPZ1650GL 6 XPZ 1650 64.96 1.79 0.81
6/XPZ1700GL 6 XPZ 1700 66.93 1.85 0.84
6/XPZ1750GL 6 XPZ 1750 68.90 1.90 0.86
6/XPZ1800GL 6 XPZ 1800 70.87 1.96 0.89
6/XPZ1850GL 6 XPZ 1850 72.83 2.01 0.91
6/XPZ1900GL 6 XPZ 1900 74.80 2.06 0.94
6/XPZ1950GL 6 XPZ 1950 76.77 2.12 0.96
6/XPZ2000GL 6 XPZ 2000 78.74 2.17 0.99
6/XPZ2030GL 6 XPZ 2030 79.92 2.21 1.00
6/XPZ2120GL 6 XPZ 2120 83.46 2.30 1.04
6/XPZ2160GL 6 XPZ 2160 85.04 2.35 1.06
6/XPZ2240GL 6 XPZ 2240 88.19 2.43 1.10
6/XPZ2360GL 6 XPZ 2360 92.91 2.56 1.16
6/XPZ2500GL 6 XPZ 2500 98.43 2.72 1.23
6/XPZ2650GL 6 XPZ 2650 104.33 2.88 1.31
6/XPZ2800GL 6 XPZ 2800 110.24 3.04 1.38
2/XPA800GL 2 XPA 800 31.50 0.47 0.22
2/XPA850GL 2 XPA 850 33.46 0.50 0.23
2/XPA900GL 2 XPA 900 35.43 0.53 0.24
2/XPA950GL 2 XPA 950 37.40 0.56 0.26
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   19DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   19 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
20©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/XPA1000GL 2 XPA 1000 39.37 0.59 0.27
2/XPA1030GL 2 XPA 1030 40.55 0.61 0.28
2/XPA1060GL 2 XPA 1060 41.73 0.63 0.29
2/XPA1090GL 2 XPA 1090 42.91 0.65 0.29
2/XPA1120GL 2 XPA 1120 44.09 0.66 0.30
2/XPA1150GL 2 XPA 1150 45.28 0.68 0.31
2/XPA1180GL 2 XPA 1180 46.46 0.70 0.32
2/XPA1250GL 2 XPA 1250 49.21 0.74 0.34
2/XPA1320GL 2 XPA 1320 51.97 0.78 0.35
2/XPA1360GL 2 XPA 1360 53.54 0.81 0.37
2/XPA1400GL 2 XPA 1400 55.12 0.83 0.38
2/XPA1450GL 2 XPA 1450 57.09 0.86 0.39
2/XPA1500GL 2 XPA 1500 59.06 0.89 0.40
2/XPA1550GL 2 XPA 1550 61.02 0.92 0.42
2/XPA1600GL 2 XPA 1600 62.99 0.95 0.43
2/XPA1650GL 2 XPA 1650 64.96 0.98 0.44
2/XPA1700GL 2 XPA 1700 66.93 1.01 0.46
2/XPA1750GL 2 XPA 1750 68.90 1.04 0.47
2/XPA1800GL 2 XPA 1800 70.87 1.07 0.48
2/XPA1850GL 2 XPA 1850 72.83 1.10 0.50
2/XPA1900GL 2 XPA 1900 74.80 1.13 0.51
2/XPA1950GL 2 XPA 1950 76.77 1.16 0.52
2/XPA2000GL 2 XPA 2000 78.74 1.19 0.54
2/XPA2060GL 2 XPA 2060 81.10 1.22 0.55
2/XPA2120GL 2 XPA 2120 83.46 1.26 0.57
2/XPA2240GL 2 XPA 2240 88.19 1.33 0.60
2/XPA2360GL 2 XPA 2360 92.91 1.40 0.63
2/XPA2430GL 2 XPA 2430 95.67 1.44 0.65
2/XPA2500GL 2 XPA 2500 98.43 1.48 0.67
2/XPA2650GL 2 XPA 2650 104.33 1.57 0.71
2/XPA2800GL 2 XPA 2800 110.24 1.66 0.75
3/XPA800GL 3 XPA 800 31.50 0.71 0.32
3/XPA850GL 3 XPA 850 33.46 0.76 0.34
3/XPA900GL 3 XPA 900 35.43 0.80 0.36
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   20DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   20 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
21©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
3/XPA950GL 3 XPA 950 37.40 0.84 0.38
3/XPA1000GL 3 XPA 1000 39.37 0.89 0.40
3/XPA1030GL 3 XPA 1030 40.55 0.92 0.42
3/XPA1060GL 3 XPA 1060 41.73 0.94 0.43
3/XPA1090GL 3 XPA 1090 42.91 0.97 0.44
3/XPA1120GL 3 XPA 1120 44.09 1.00 0.45
3/XPA1150GL 3 XPA 1150 45.28 1.02 0.46
3/XPA1180GL 3 XPA 1180 46.46 1.05 0.48
3/XPA1250GL 3 XPA 1250 49.21 1.11 0.50
3/XPA1320GL 3 XPA 1320 51.97 1.17 0.53
3/XPA1360GL 3 XPA 1360 53.54 1.21 0.55
3/XPA1400GL 3 XPA 1400 55.12 1.24 0.56
3/XPA1450GL 3 XPA 1450 57.09 1.29 0.58
3/XPA1500GL 3 XPA 1500 59.06 1.33 0.61
3/XPA1550GL 3 XPA 1550 61.02 1.38 0.63
3/XPA1600GL 3 XPA 1600 62.99 1.42 0.65
3/XPA1650GL 3 XPA 1650 64.96 1.47 0.67
3/XPA1700GL 3 XPA 1700 66.93 1.51 0.69
3/XPA1750GL 3 XPA 1750 68.90 1.56 0.71
3/XPA1800GL 3 XPA 1800 70.87 1.60 0.73
3/XPA1850GL 3 XPA 1850 72.83 1.65 0.75
3/XPA1900GL 3 XPA 1900 74.80 1.69 0.77
3/XPA1950GL 3 XPA 1950 76.77 1.73 0.79
3/XPA2000GL 3 XPA 2000 78.74 1.78 0.81
3/XPA2060GL 3 XPA 2060 81.10 1.83 0.83
3/XPA2120GL 3 XPA 2120 83.46 1.89 0.86
3/XPA2240GL 3 XPA 2240 88.19 1.99 0.90
3/XPA2360GL 3 XPA 2360 92.91 2.10 0.95
3/XPA2430GL 3 XPA 2430 95.67 2.16 0.98
3/XPA2500GL 3 XPA 2500 98.43 2.22 1.01
3/XPA2650GL 3 XPA 2650 104.33 2.36 1.07
3/XPA2800GL 3 XPA 2800 110.24 2.49 1.13
4/XPA800GL 4 XPA 800 31.50 0.95 0.43
4/XPA850GL 4 XPA 850 33.46 1.01 0.46
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   21DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   21 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
22©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
4/XPA900GL 4 XPA 900 35.43 1.07 0.48
4/XPA950GL 4 XPA 950 37.40 1.13 0.51
4/XPA1000GL 4 XPA 1000 39.37 1.19 0.54
4/XPA1030GL 4 XPA 1030 40.55 1.22 0.55
4/XPA1060GL 4 XPA 1060 41.73 1.26 0.57
4/XPA1090GL 4 XPA 1090 42.91 1.29 0.59
4/XPA1120GL 4 XPA 1120 44.09 1.33 0.60
4/XPA1150GL 4 XPA 1150 45.28 1.36 0.62
4/XPA1180GL 4 XPA 1180 46.46 1.40 0.63
4/XPA1250GL 4 XPA 1250 49.21 1.48 0.67
4/XPA1320GL 4 XPA 1320 51.97 1.56 0.71
4/XPA1360GL 4 XPA 1360 53.54 1.61 0.73
4/XPA1400GL 4 XPA 1400 55.12 1.66 0.75
4/XPA1450GL 4 XPA 1450 57.09 1.72 0.78
4/XPA1500GL 4 XPA 1500 59.06 1.78 0.81
4/XPA1550GL 4 XPA 1550 61.02 1.84 0.83
4/XPA1600GL 4 XPA 1600 62.99 1.90 0.86
4/XPA1650GL 4 XPA 1650 64.96 1.96 0.89
4/XPA1700GL 4 XPA 1700 66.93 2.02 0.91
4/XPA1750GL 4 XPA 1750 68.90 2.07 0.94
4/XPA1800GL 4 XPA 1800 70.87 2.13 0.97
4/XPA1850GL 4 XPA 1850 72.83 2.19 0.99
4/XPA1900GL 4 XPA 1900 74.80 2.25 1.02
4/XPA1950GL 4 XPA 1950 76.77 2.31 1.05
4/XPA2000GL 4 XPA 2000 78.74 2.37 1.08
4/XPA2060GL 4 XPA 2060 81.10 2.44 1.11
4/XPA2120GL 4 XPA 2120 83.46 2.51 1.14
4/XPA2240GL 4 XPA 2240 88.19 2.66 1.20
4/XPA2360GL 4 XPA 2360 92.91 2.80 1.27
4/XPA2430GL 4 XPA 2430 95.67 2.88 1.31
4/XPA2500GL 4 XPA 2500 98.43 2.96 1.34
4/XPA2650GL 4 XPA 2650 104.33 3.14 1.43
4/XPA2800GL 4 XPA 2800 110.24 3.32 1.51
2/XPB1250GL 2 XPB 1250 49.21 1.24 0.56
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   22DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   22 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
23©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
2/XPB1320GL 2 XPB 1320 51.97 1.31 0.59
2/XPB1400GL 2 XPB 1400 55.12 1.38 0.63
2/XPB1450GL 2 XPB 1450 57.09 1.43 0.65
2/XPB1500GL 2 XPB 1500 59.06 1.48 0.67
2/XPB1550GL 2 XPB 1550 61.02 1.53 0.70
2/XPB1600GL 2 XPB 1600 62.99 1.58 0.72
2/XPB1650GL 2 XPB 1650 64.96 1.63 0.74
2/XPB1700GL 2 XPB 1700 66.93 1.68 0.76
2/XPB1750GL 2 XPB 1750 68.90 1.73 0.79
2/XPB1800GL 2 XPB 1800 70.87 1.78 0.81
2/XPB1850GL 2 XPB 1850 72.83 1.83 0.83
2/XPB1900GL 2 XPB 1900 74.80 1.88 0.85
2/XPB1950GL 2 XPB 1950 76.77 1.93 0.87
2/XPB2000GL 2 XPB 2000 78.74 1.98 0.90
2/XPB2120GL 2 XPB 2120 83.46 2.10 0.95
2/XPB2150GL 2 XPB 2150 84.65 2.13 0.96
2/XPB2240GL 2 XPB 2240 88.19 2.22 1.00
2/XPB2280GL 2 XPB 2280 89.76 2.26 1.02
2/XPB2360GL 2 XPB 2360 92.91 2.33 1.06
2/XPB2410GL 2 XPB 2410 94.88 2.38 1.08
2/XPB2500GL 2 XPB 2500 98.43 2.47 1.12
2/XPB2530GL 2 XPB 2530 99.61 2.50 1.14
2/XPB2650GL 2 XPB 2650 104.33 2.62 1.19
2/XPB2680GL 2 XPB 2680 105.51 2.65 1.20
2/XPB2800GL 2 XPB 2800 110.24 2.77 1.26
2/XPB2840GL 2 XPB 2840 111.81 2.81 1.27
3/XPB1250GL 3 XPB 1250 49.21 1.85 0.84
3/XPB1320GL 3 XPB 1320 51.97 1.96 0.89
3/XPB1400GL 3 XPB 1400 55.12 2.08 0.94
3/XPB1450GL 3 XPB 1450 57.09 2.15 0.98
3/XPB1500GL 3 XPB 1500 59.06 2.23 1.01
3/XPB1550GL 3 XPB 1550 61.02 2.30 1.04
3/XPB1600GL 3 XPB 1600 62.99 2.37 1.08
3/XPB1650GL 3 XPB 1650 64.96 2.45 1.11
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   23DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   23 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
DAYCO
Part Nr
Ribs
number
Section
Ld
Datum length
(mm)
Ld
Datum length
(in)
Weight
(Kg)
Weight
(lbs)
24©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded X Wedge - Size List
Metric
Section
W-Width
(mm)
H-Height
(mm)
Weight
(Kg/rib*m)
XPZ 10 10 0.082
XPA 13 12 0.134
XPB 17 16 0.224
Imperial
Section
W-Width
(in)
H-Height
(in)
Weight
(lb/rib*in)
XPZ 25/64 25/64 0.005
XPA 33/64 30/64 0.008
XPB 43/64 5/8 0.013
V-Belt Raw Edge
3/XPB1700GL 3 XPB 1700 66.93 2.52 1.14
3/XPB1750GL 3 XPB 1750 68.90 2.60 1.18
3/XPB1800GL 3 XPB 1800 70.87 2.67 1.21
3/XPB1850GL 3 XPB 1850 72.83 2.74 1.24
3/XPB1900GL 3 XPB 1900 74.80 2.82 1.28
3/XPB1950GL 3 XPB 1950 76.77 2.89 1.31
3/XPB2000GL 3 XPB 2000 78.74 2.97 1.35
3/XPB2120GL 3 XPB 2120 83.46 3.15 1.43
3/XPB2150GL 3 XPB 2150 84.65 3.19 1.45
3/XPB2240GL 3 XPB 2240 88.19 3.32 1.51
3/XPB2280GL 3 XPB 2280 89.76 3.38 1.53
3/XPB2360GL 3 XPB 2360 92.91 3.50 1.59
3/XPB2410GL 3 XPB 2410 94.88 3.58 1.62
3/XPB2500GL 3 XPB 2500 98.43 3.71 1.68
3/XPB2530GL 3 XPB 2530 99.61 3.75 1.70
3/XPB2650GL 3 XPB 2650 104.33 3.93 1.78
3/XPB2680GL 3 XPB 2680 105.51 3.98 1.80
3/XPB2800GL 3 XPB 2800 110.24 4.15 1.88
3/XPB2840GL 3 XPB 2840 111.81 4.21 1.91
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   24DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   24 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
25©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
PRODUCTS STORAGE-HANDLING CONDITIONS
• Possibly dry and cool environment
• Better no direct sunlight
• Prevent moisture contamination
• Avoid contamination with solvents or chemicals
• Ideal temperature for storage conditions is < 30 °C / 86 °F
• Continues high temperature (50 °C / 122 °F) might significantly reduce belt life
• Humidity is not significantly causing issues
• If properly stored belt shelf life is at least 5 years
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   25DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   25 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
26©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded Raw Edge - Notes
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   26DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   26 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
27©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
GOLD LABEL Banded Raw Edge - Notes
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   27DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   27 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11
28©2021 Dayco IP Holdings, LLC; Confidential information of Dayco (or an affiliate); copying and/or unauthorized use prohibited. - Rev 2021.07
DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   28DAYCO_Gold_Label_Banded_Raw_Edge_Product_Guide_2021_Letter.indd   28 23/07/21   17:1123/07/21   17:11